of all paid bills, receipts and all other documentation evidencing an investment in the Subject
Property to complete the construction of the Project of no less than $5,470,000. In addition, the
Village shall review all documentation submitted by the Developer to confirm no less than six
hundred twenty six hundred fifty-two thousand dollars ($652,000) has been expended for eligible
Redevelopment Project Costs, as hereinafter defined.

3.5 The Developer further covenants and agrees during the term of this Agreement:

(a) A manufacturing facility of welding products or equivalent industrial products